Washington State Health Care Authority

Home accessibility, remediation, and adaptation
services fee schedule

Unit of

Service Name Rate or Cap Methodology

Service/Payment

delivery

Home accessibility Fee, per instance Up to $5,000 Aligned with per instance
modifications maximum amount under WA
Money Follows the Person
demonstration (MFP), Roads
to Community Living."
Home remediation Fee, perinstance Up to $5,000' Aligns with per instance max
services amount with similar services
under WA MFP
demonstration.
Adaptation home devices
Air conditioner Device, including Up to $660 HCA estimated cost per
delivery device.
Air filtration device Device, including Up to $500 HCA estimated cost per
delivery device.
Air filter replacement Device, including Up to $70 HCA estimated cost per
delivery device.
Portable power supply Device, including Up to $1,590 HCA estimated cost per
delivery device.
Heater Device, including Up to $290 HCA estimated cost per
delivery device.
Mini refrigerator Device, including Up to $170 HCA estimated cost per

device.

"For goods and services, rates are based on the actual cost of the good/service being provided and may vary by
geographic location, demand, etc. Modifications must be conducted in accordance with applicable State and
local building codes. HCA may authorize an exception to this maximum through “Exception to Rule” process if
an enrollee’s physical condition or living situation has changed so significantly that additional modifications are
necessary to ensure their health, safety, or independence.

i Washington Department of Social and Health Services, Aging and Long-Term Support Administration, Long-
Term Care Manual, October 2024.
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